
Important Summer I term Dates
4 Week Session, May 20, 2026 - June 12, 2026

DATE DAY

First Day of Classes May 20 Wed

MEMORIAL Holiday: No Classes - All University Offices  Closed May 25 Mon

Last Day to Add a course Without Instructor's Permission May 29 Fri

Last day to Add a Course with Intructor's permission June 2 Tues

Last Day to Drop a Course without a 'W' June 5 Fri

Last Day to Drop a Course with a 'W' June 10 Wed

Lat day of classes - All final Exams Held June 12 Fri

Final Grades due to Registrar's office July 29 Wed

Important Summer I term Dates DATE DAY

5 Week Session, May 20, 2026 - June 22, 2026
First Day of Classes May 20 Wed

MEMORIAL Holiday: No Classes - All University Offices  Closed May 25 Mon

Last Day to Add a course Without Instructor's Permission May 29 Fri

Last day to Add a Course with Intructor's permission June 2 Tues

Last Day to Drop a Course without a 'W' June 5 Fri

Last Day to Drop a Course with a 'W' June 10 Wed

Juneteenth Holiday:  No Classes - All University Offices Closed June 19 Thurs

Lat day of classes - All final Exams Held June 22 Mon

Final Grades due to Registrar's office July 29 Wed

Important Summer I term Dates DATE DAY

8 Week Session, May 20, 2026 - July 10, 2026
First Day of Classes May 20 Wed

MEMORIAL Holiday: No Classes - All University Offices  Closed May 25 Mon

Last Day to Add a course Without Instructor's Permission May 29 Fri

Last day to Add a Course with Intructor's permission June 2 Tues

Last Day to Drop a Course without a 'W' June 5 Fri

Last Day to Drop a Course with a 'W' June 10 Wed

Juneteenth Holiday:  No Classes - All University Offices Closed June 19 Thurs

Last day of classes - All final Exams Held July 10 Fri

Final Grades due to Registrar's office July 29 Wed

SUMMER 2026 (May 20, 2026 thru August 14, 2026)

SUMMER I



Important Summer I term Dates DATE DAY

10 Week Session, May 20, 2026 - July 24, 2026
First Day of Classes May 20 Wed

MEMORIAL Holiday: No Classes - All University Offices  Closed May 25 Mon

Last Day to Add a course Without Instructor's Permission May 29 Fri
Last day to Add a Course with Intructor's permission June 2 Tues
Last Day to Drop a Course without a 'W' June 5 Fri

Last Day to Drop a Course with a 'W' June 10 Wed

Juneteenth Holiday:  No Classes - All University Offices Closed June 19 Thurs

Fourth of July Holidy: No Classes - All University Offices Closed July 4 Fri

Last day of classes - All final Exams Held July 24 Fri

Final Grades due to Registrar's office July 29 Wed

SUMMER II
Important Summer II term Dates
4 Week Session, July 13, 2026 - August 07, 2026

DATE DAY

First Day of Classes July 13 Mon

Last Day to Add a course Without Instructor's Permission July 20 Mon

Last day to Add a Course with Intructor's permission July 22 Wed

Last Day to Drop a Course without a 'W' July 31 Fri

Last Day to Drop a Course with a 'W' Aug 4 Tues

Last day of classes - All final Exams Held Aug 7 Fri

Final Grades due Registrar's Office Aug 19 Wed

Important Summer II term Dates DATE DAY

5 Week Session, July 13, 2026 - August 14, 2026
First Day of Classes July 13 Mon

Last Day to Add a course Without Instructor's Permission July 20 Mon

Last day to Add a cCourse with Intructor's permission July 22 Wed

Last Day to Drop a Course without a 'W' July 31 Fri

Last Day to Drop a Course with a 'W' Aug 4 Tues

Last day of classes - All final Exams Held Aug 14 Fri

Final Grades due Registrar's Office Aug 19 Wed
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